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V[5[,[8 VMlO;Z VG[ U|\Y5F,4      5|YD V5L, VZHL  
SlJ GD"N DwI:Y 5]:TSF,I4      G\PGPDP5]PqVFZP8LPVF.PqV5L,q! 
V9JF,F.g;4 ;]ZTP       TFP!*q_)qZ_!$ 
  
 
 VZHNFZ  o zL EG]EF. 9]\DZ 
 
 ;FDFJF/F o HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL VG[ ;LGLPS,FS"zL V[DP ALP 58[,4 SPGPDP5]:TSF,I4 ;]PDP5FP  
 
OZLIFNGL CSLST o 
 
 lJQFI o ZF.8 8] .gOMD["XG V[S84 Z__5 C[9/GL VZHNFZzL EG]EF. 9]\DZ4 ;]ZTGL   
  TFP!5q_5qZ_!$GL VZHL VF.P0LPG\P!&!YL lJUTJFZ DFlCTL D[/JJF AFATP       
 
          ;\NE" o VZHNFZGL 5|YD V5L, VZHL G\PGPDP5]PqVFZP8LPVF.PqV5L,q_!4 TFP!*q_)qZ_!$P 
 

p5ZMST lJQFI[ VFZP8LPVF.P V[S8 C[9/ VZHL SZGFZ VZHNFZzL EG]EF. 9]\DZGF V[ ZF.8 8] 
.gOMD["XG V[S84 Z__5 C[9/GL TFP!5q_5qZ_!$GL VZHL VF.P0LPG\P!&! YL lJUTJFZ DFlCTL D[/JJF 
HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL VG[ ;LGLPS,FS"zL V[DP ALP 58[,4 SPGPDP5]:TSF,I4 ;]ZTGL SR[ZLDF\ SZJFDF\ VFJ[,P 
H[GF VG];\WFG[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL VG[ ;LGLPS,FS"zL V[DP ALP 58[,4 SPGPDP5]:TSF,I TZOYL VZHNFZG[ 
VF5JF HMU HFC[Z JF\RGF,IMGF .HFZF 5wWlTYL ;\RF,GGF SFD V\U[ T[VMGF\ 5+ S|DFS 
G\PGPDP5]PqVFZP8LPVF.PqHFPqZq!4 TFPZ)q_5qZ_!$YL HJFAL 5+ 5F9JJFDF\ VFJ[,P 

 
H[ ;\NE[" lGlN"Q8 ;DIDF\ D/[, 5|lTEFJDF\ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL VG[ ;LGLPS,FS"zLGF lG6"IYL GFZFH 

CMJFG]\ H6FJL 5|YD V5L, VZHL .:8 hMG SR[ZLDF\ VF5JFDF\ VFJ[,P H[ 5|YD V5L, VZHL .:8 hMGGF\ 5+ 
S|DFS G\P.:8 hMGqVFZP8LPVF.PqVFPq!&!4 TFP!&q_)qZ_!$GF\ ZMH VF5JFDF\ VFJ[,P H[ V5L,  VZHL 
G\PGPDP5]PqVFZP8LPVF.PqV5L,q_!4 TFP!*q_)qZ_!$ YL V+[ GM\WFI[, CTLP  

 
VZHNFZGL pST V5L, VZHL lG6"I D?IFGL TFZLBYL +L; lNJ;GL ;DI DIF"NF 5KL D/[, K[P T[D 

KTF\ V5L, VZHL AFAT[ VZHNFZzL EG]EF. 9]\DZ TYF HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL VG[ ;LGLPS,FS"zL V[DP ALP 
58[,G[ V[5[,[8 VMlO;Z VG[ U|\Y5F,4 SPGPDP5]:TSF,I4 ;]ZTGL SR[ZLDF\ TFP#_q_)qZ_!$GF\ ZMH A5MZ[ 
!ZP__ S,FS[ ~A~ ;]GFJ6LDF\ CFHZ ZC[JF V+[GF\ 5+ G\PGPDP5]PqVFZP8LPVF.PqHFPq_!4 TFPZ_q_)qZ_!$ YL 
H6FJJFDF\ VFJ[,P H[GF\ VG];\WFG[ pST TFZLB[ VG[ ;DI[ V5L, V\U[GL ~A~ ;]GFJ6LDF\ VZHNFZzL EG]EF. 
9]\DZ CFHZ ZC[, GCLP HIFZ[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL VG[ ;LGLPS,FS"zL V[DP ALP 58[,4 SPGPDP5]:TSF,I4 ;]ZT 
CFHZ ZC[,P H[ V5L, ~A~ ;]GFJ6L V\U[GL SFI"JFCL !ZP__ S,FSYL X~ SZJFDF\ VFJ[,P 
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 pST ;]GFJ6L NZdIFG zL V[DP ALP 58[,4 ;LGLPS,FS" VG[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL wJFZF H6FjIFG];FZ4 
VZHNFZGL ZH]VFT D]bItJ[;]ZT XC[Z CN lJ:TFZDF\ VFJ[, ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF lGlD"T HFC[Z JF\RGF,IMGF 
SZFZLI WMZ6[ ;\RF,GGF SFD[ .HFZNFZ wJFZF S. S. XZTMG]\ 5F,G SZJFG]\ TYF .HFZNFZ wJFZF 
TFP#!q!ZqZ_!_ 5KLYL VFH ;]WLDF\ V[8,[ S[ TFP#!q_#qZ_!$ ;]WLDF\ ZH] SZ[, AL,q5CM\Rq5[5;" AFATGL 
K[P H[ V\U[ VZHNFZG[ TFPZ)q_5qZ_!$GF 5+ G\PGPDP5]PqVFZP8LPVF.PqHFPqZq! YL CSLST H6FJJFDF\ VFJ[, 
K[P H[ D]HA HFC[Z JF\RGF,IMGF ;\RF,GGL SFDULZL SZJF DF8[GL XZTM sS], 5[HL;vZ5f VF5JFDF\ VFJ[, K[ 
TYF .HFZNFZ wJFZF TFP_!q_!qZ_!! YL TFP#!q_#qZ_!$ ;]WLDF\ S], AL, ~FP#45_4ZZ45$&qvG]\ R]SJ6] 
SZJF ;F~ ;]PDP5FPDF\ ZH] SZ[, K[P ;NZ CSLSTGF ;DY"GDF\ Z[S0" 5Z p5,aW TDFD DFlCTL ~A~ RSF;6L VY[" 
HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZLzL wJFZF ZH] SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P   
 
 HFPDFPVlWSFZLzL V[DP ALP 58[, wJFZF ZH] SZJFDF\ VFJ[, T[DGF TZO[GM 51F T[DH V+[GF lGZL1F6 VY[" 
ZH] SZ[, TDFD NOTZL lJUTM4 T]DFZM lJPGM VeIF; SZTF4 VZHNFZ wJFZF ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFG[ SZ[, ,[lBT 
VZHL D]bItJ[ ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF lGlD"T HFC[Z JF\RGF,IMGF SZFZLI WMZ6[ ;\RF,GGF SFD[ .HFZNFZ wJFZF 
S. S. XZTMG]\ 5F,G SZJFG]\ TYF .HFZNFZ wJFZF TFP#!q!ZqZ_!_ 5KLYL VFH ;]WLDF\ V[8,[ S[ 
TFP#!q_#qZ_!$ ;]WLDF\ ZH] SZ[, AL,q5CM\Rq5[5;" AFATGL CTLP H[GF VG];\WFG[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZLzL 
wJFZF ZH] SZJFDF\ VFJ[, 51F D]HA HFC[Z JF\RGF,IMGF ;\RF,GGL SFDULZL SZJF DF8[GL XZTM sS], 
5[HL;vZ5f VF5JFDF\ VFJ[, K[ TYF .HFZNFZ wJFZF TFP_!q_!qZ_!! YL TFP#!q_#qZ_!$ ;]WLDF\ S], AL, 
~FP#45_4ZZ45$&qvG]\ R]SJ6] SZJF ;F~ ;]PDP5FPDF\ ZH] SZ[, K[P H[ V\U[GF p5,aW Z[S0"4 5]ZFJFVM VG[ T]DFZM 
HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZLzL wJFZF V[5[,[8 VMlO;ZzL ;D1F ZH] SZJFDF\ VFJ[,P H[GL RSF;6L SZTF4 Z[S0" 5Z 
p5,aW DFlCTL VZHNFZG[ VF5[, CMJFG]\ DF,]D 50[, K[P 
 

 5|YD V5L,GF\ C]SD S[ T[GL VD,JFZL AFAT[ VZHNFZ GFZFH S[ V;\T]Q8 CMI TM DFlCTL VlWSFZ 
VlWlGID4 Z__5GL S,D !) s#f C[9/ ZFHI DFlCTL VFIMU4 ;[S8Z G\P !(4 UF\WLGUZG[ 5|YD V5L,GF\ 
C]SD  lNG v )_  DF\ GFDNFZ VFIMUzLG[ ALHL V5L, SZJF V\U[GL HMUJF. K[P 
 

C]SD 

               VZHNFZGL D}/ VZHL4 V5L, VZHL T[DH p5,aW CSLST wIFG[ ,[TF\4 V5L, VZHL 
G\PGPDP5]PqVFZP8LPVF.PqV5L,q_!4 TFP!*q_)qZ_!$ AFAT[ GLR[ D]HAGM C]SD SZL4 V5L,GM lGSF, SZJFDF\ 
VFJ[ K[P 
 

 cVZHNFZzL 9]\DZ EG]EF. ,F,HLEF.GL VZHL VgJI[ VZHNFZ wJFZF HM HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZLzLG[ 
,[lBT lJG\TL SZJFDF\ VFJ[ TM T[JL lJG\TLG[ wIFG[ ,.4 DFlCTLGM VlWSFZ VlWlGID4 Z__5 GL HMUJF.VMG[ 
VFlWG p5,aW Z[S0"GL T5F;6L VY[" VZHNFZ ;D1F ZH] SZJF HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL VG[ ;LGLIZ S,FS"zL 
V[DP ALP 58[,G[ VFYL C]SD SZJFDF\ VFJ[ K[Pc                        

 
 
                                         slJP 5LP 5L,]NZLIFf  
G\PGPDP5]PqVFZP8LPVF.PqV5L,qHFPq!q!                                              V[5[,[8 VMlO;Z VG[ U|\Y5F,  
TFP#_q_)qZ_!$                                                                               SPGPDP5]:TSF,I 

                                                                                                     ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF 
5|lTzL4 
s!f GP ZP o zL EG]EF. 9]\DZ 5|lT4 HF6 ;F~P 
sZf GP ZP  o HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL VG[ ;LGLPS,FS"zL V[DP ALP 58[,4 5|lT4 HF6 ;F~PPPPP 
s#f GP ZP o V[5[,[8 VMlO;Z VG[ SFI"5F,S .HG[ZzL s.:8 hMGf 5|lT4  
       VF5GF TFP!&q_)qZ_!$GF 5+ G\P.:8 hMGqVFZP8LPVF.PqVFPq!&! VgJI[ HF6 ;F~PPPPP 
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V[5[,[8 VMlO;Z VG[ U|\Y5F,4      5|YD V5L, VZHL  
SlJ GD"N DwI:Y 5]:TSF,I4      G\PGPDP5]PqVFZP8LPVF.PqV5L,qZ 
V9JF,F.g;4 ;]ZTP       TFPZ(q!!qZ_!$ 
  
 
 VZHNFZ  o zL D]S[XEF. 0LP J3F;LIF 
 
 ;FDFJF/F o HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL VG[ ;LGLPS,FS"zL V[DP ALP 58[,4 SPGPDP5]:TSF,I4 ;]PDP5FP  
 
OZLIFNGL CSLST o 
 
 lJQFI o ZF.8 8] .gOMD["XG V[S84 Z__5 C[9/GL VZHNFZzL D]S[XEF. J3F;LIF4 ;]ZTGL   
  TFP!5q!_qZ_!$GL VZHL VF.P0LPG\P(!5YL lJUTJFZ DFlCTL D[/JJF AFATP       
 
          ;\NE" o VZHNFZGL 5|YD V5L, VZHL G\PGPDP5]PqVFZP8LPVF.PqV5L,q_Z4 TFPZ(q!!qZ_!$P 
 

p5ZMST lJQFI[ VFZP8LPVF.P V[S8 C[9/ VZHL SZGFZ VZHNFZzL D]S[XEF. J3F;LIFGF V[ ZF.8 8] 
.gOMD["XG V[S84 Z__5 C[9/GL TFP!5q!_qZ_!$GL VZHL VF.P0LPG\P(!5 YL lJUTJFZ DFlCTL D[/JJF 
HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL VG[ ;LGLPS,FS"zL V[DP ALP 58[,4 SPGPDP5]:TSF,I4 ;]ZTGL SR[ZLDF\ SZJFDF\ VFJ[,P 
H[GF VG];\WFG[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL VG[ ;LGLPS,FS"zL V[DP ALP 58[,4 SPGPDP5]:TSF,I TZOYL VZHNFZG[ 
VF5JF HMU JQF" !))& YL JQF" Z__5 NZdIFG HFC[Z JF\RGF,IMGF ;\RF,GGF SFD V\U[ T[VMGF\ 5+ S|DFS 
G\PGPDP5]PqVFZP8LPVF.PqHFPq)4 TFPZZq!_qZ_!$YL HJFAL 5+ 5F9JJFDF\ VFJ[,P  

 
H[ ;\NE[" c;DI DIF"NFDF\ DFlCTL D/[, GYLc CMJFG]\ H6FJL 5|YD V5L, VZHL .:8 hMG SR[ZLDF\ 

VF5JFDF\ VFJ[,P H[ 5|YD V5L, VZHL .:8 hMGGF\ 5+ S|DFS G\P.:8 hMGqVFZP8LPVF.PqVFPq(!54 
TFPZ&q!!qZ_!$GF\ ZMH VF5JFDF\ VFJ[,P H[ V5L, VZHL G\PGPDP5]PqVFZP8LPVF.PqV5L,q_Z4 
TFPZ(q!!qZ_!$ YL V+[ GM\WFI[, CTLP  
 

 zL V[DP ALP 58[,4 ;LGLPS,FS" VG[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL wJFZF H6FjIFG];FZ4 VZHNFZGL ZH]VFT 
V\U[ VZHNFZG[ TFPZZq!!qZ_!$GF 5+ G\PGPDP5]PqVFZP8LPVF.PqHFPq) YL CSLST H6FJJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P H[ 
5+ EFZTLI 85F, BFTFGF ZHLP5MPV[P0LPYL TFPZZq!_qZ_!$GF ZMH SZJFDF\ VFJ[, VG[ VZHNFZG[ 5+ D?IF 
AN,GM V[SGM,MHD[g8 V+[GF BFTFDF\ D/[, K[ TYF VMG,F.G 8=[SL\U ;L:8DYL s RG650701271IN f 
T5F; SZTF VZHNFZG[ TFPZ5q!!qZ_!$GF ZMH 5+ 5CM\RF0[, CMJFG]\ wIFG[ VFJ[, K[P ;NZ CSLSTGF 
;DY"GDF\ Z[S0" 5Z p5,aW TDFD DFlCTL ~A~ RSF;6L VY[" HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZLzL wJFZF ZH] SZJFDF\ 
VFJ[, K[P   
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 HFPDFPVlWSFZLzL V[DP ALP 58[, wJFZF ZH] SZJFDF\ VFJ[, TDFD NOTZL lJUTM4 T]DFZM lJPGM VeIF; 
SZTF4 VZHNFZ wJFZF ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFG[ SZ[, ,[lBT VZHL D]bItJ[ ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF lGlD"T HFC[Z 
JF\RGF,IMG]\ JQF" !))& YL JQF" Z__5 NZdIFG ;\RF,GGF SFD AFATGL CTL H[ ;DI DIF"NFDF\ DFlCTL D/[, 
GYLP H[GF VG];\WFG[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZLzL wJFZF ZH] SZJFDF\ VFJ[, 51F D]HA ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF 
lGI\+6 C[9/GF HFC[Z JF\RGF,IMGF ;\RF,GG[ ,UTL ;DU| SFDULZL TFP#_q!!qZ__5 ;]WL ;\A\lWT hMG 
SR[ZLVM wJFZF SZJFDF\ VFJTL CTLP H[GF ;\RF,G V\U[GF Z[S0" V+[GF BFTFDF\ p5,aW GYLP H[ V\U[GF p5,aW 
Z[S0"4 5]ZFJFVM VG[ T]DFZM HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZLzL wJFZF V[5[,[8 VMlO;ZzL ;D1F ZH] SZJFDF\ VFJ[,P H[GL 
RSF;6L SZTF4 Z[S0" 5Z p5,aW DFlCTL VZHNFZG[ VF5[, CMJFG]\ TYF ;DI DIF"NFDF\ 5CM\RF0[, CMJFG]\ DF,]D 
50[, K[P 
 

 5|YD V5L,GF\ C]SD S[ T[GL VD,JFZL AFAT[ VZHNFZ GFZFH S[ V;\T]Q8 CMI TM DFlCTL VlWSFZ 
VlWlGID4 Z__5GL S,D !) s#f C[9/ ZFHI DFlCTL VFIMU4 ;[S8Z G\P !(4 UF\WLGUZG[ 5|YD V5L,GF\ 
C]SD  lNG v )_  DF\ GFDNFZ VFIMUzLG[ ALHL V5L, SZJF V\U[GL HMUJF. K[P 
 

C]SD 

               VZHNFZGL D}/ VZHL4 V5L, VZHL T[DH p5,aW CSLST wIFG[ ,[TF\4 V5L, VZHL 
G\PGPDP5]PqVFZP8LPVF.PqV5L,q_Z4 TFPZ(q!!qZ_!$ AFAT[ GLR[ D]HAGM C]SD SZL4 V5L,GM lGSF, SZJFDF\ 
VFJ[ K[P 
 

 cVZHNFZzL D]S[XEF. 0LP J3F;LIFGL VZHL VgJI[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZLzL wJFZF lGIT ;DI 
DIF"NFDF\ VZHLGM lGSF, SZ[, CMI VG[ VZHNFZG[ lGID ;DI DIF"NFDF\ DFlCTL 5CM\RF0[, CMJFG]\ wIFG[ VFJ[, 
CMI4 VZHNFZGL V5L, VZHL NOTZ[ SZJFDF\ VFJ[ K[Pc                        

 
 
                                          slJP 5LP 5L,]NZLIFf  
G\PGPDP5]PqVFZP8LPVF.PqV5L,qHFPqZq!                                              V[5[,[8 VMlO;Z VG[ U|\Y5F,  
TFP!)q!ZqZ_!$                                                                               SPGPDP5]:TSF,I 

                                                                                                     ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF 
5|lTzL4 
s!f GP ZP o zL D]S[XEF. J3F;LIF4 5|lT4 HF6 ;F~P 
sZf GP ZP  o HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL VG[ ;LGLPS,FS"zL V[DP ALP 58[,4 5|lT4 HF6 ;F~PPPPP 
s#f GP ZP o 0[P .HG[Z VG[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZLzL s.:8 hMGf 5|lT4  
       VF5GF TFPZ&q!!qZ_!$GF 5+ G\P.:8 hMGqVFZP8LPVF.PqVFPq(!5 VgJI[ HF6 ;F~PPPPP 


